Graduate Exit Survey 2016-2017

No. of responses = 317
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5. How useful were the following components of the ¥ ———— ) av=13
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Survey Results

1. Demographic Data

" Gender
Male () 19.6% Ay
dev.=0.4
Female ( ) 80.4%
2 Ethnicity
African American or Black [ ] 86.5% 2311123
dev.=0.8
Hispanic (| 1.6%
White () 10.6%
American Indian or Alaska NativeI 0.3%
Asian or Pacific Islander | 0.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0%
International ][ 0.6%
¥ Age

21 () e,
2 — 8.3%
3645( ) 16.8%

46+ () 10.1%
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4 Marital Status

Married ()
Divorced D

Widowed []

Never Married [

22.4%

12.3%

1.3%

64%

5 Current Annual Income

$10,000819,999 ()
$20,000-29,999 ()

$30,000-39,999 ()

$40,000+ ()

47.8%

21.3%

14.6%

7.3%

8.9%

9 | ast enroliment status

Full-time |

Part-time D

n=315
av.=1.2
dev.=0.4

First-time freshman (

Transfer student [:

n=310
av.=1.4
dev.=0.5

® While attending SUSLA, did you require special accommodations (i.e., disability services)?

Yes O

No |

n=316
av.=1.9
dev.=0.2

' Did you receive the accommodations that you requested?

2. About Your Degree

Yes |

NOD

93.8%

6.3%

n=16
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3
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21 Major
Accounting O
Airframe and Powerplant Maintenance Technology [I
Biology D
Business Management D
Computer Science U
Criminal Justice Administration (]
Dental Hygiene []
Dialysis Technician O
Emergency Medical Technician-Basic D
Fire Service Management I
General Studies: Biology Concentration []
General Studies: Business Management Concentration ][
General Studies: Computer Science Concentration I
General Studies: Health and Physical Education []
General Studies: Physical Science Concentration ][
General Studies: Pre-Engineering Concentration I
General Studies: Psychology Concentration O
General Studies: Science/Pre-Allied Health Concentration D
General Studies: Sociology ﬂ
General Studies: No Concentration D
Health Information Technology []
Human Services D
Medical Coding I

Medical Laboratory Technician []

Nursing [:
Phlebotomy D

Respiratory Therapy ][
Sterile Processing Technology []

Surgical Technology U

3%

1%

3.9%

7.6%

2%

7.6%

2.3%

3.3%

3.9%

0.3%

1.6%

0.7%

0.3%

1.6%

0.7%

0.3%

3.6%

3.3%

1%

5.6%

1.6%

9.9%

0.3%

1%

18.1%

9.9%

0.7%

2%

3%

n=304

22 Degree Attained

Associate's Degree |

Technical Diploma (]

Certificate D

78.7%

2.5%

18.8%

n=314
av.=1.4
dev.=0.8

n=310
av.=1.7
dev.=0.4
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2 How many times did you change your major?

Did not change it ( ) 58.6% Ay
dev.=0.7
(| 32.8%
2(]) 6.1%
3 or more O 2.5%
219 Were you aware of the course requirements needed to complete your program of study?
Yes | ) s22% e,
dev.=0.3
No (] 7.8%
3. Plans After Graduation
*1 What are your plans immediately after graduation (select the most appropriate response)?
| have accepted a paid job related to my field of study C] 9.5% 2;?;13('34
dev.=1.8
Pursuing employment in field of study (] 44.3%
Employment not in field of study [] 1.6%
Enroll in an associate's degree program D 41%
Enroll in a bachelor's degree program [: 32.3%
Enlist in the military [] 1.3%
Other C] 7%

4. Your First Year at SUSLA

“Y How would you rate your college experience during your first year at SUSLA?

Excellent :] 35% 2:?;121
Far () 22.8%

Poor (] 3.9%
“2 Did you take a College Success Course?
Yes ) 65.1% AN
dev.=0.5
*3 When did you take the College Success Course?
First semester ( ) 64.9% 2:.2:25.)6
dev.=0.8
Second semester [: 13.2%
Third semester or later D 22%
“% Did you find the College Success Course helpful in navigating your college experience?
ves ) 82% iy
dev.=0.4

No () 18%
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5. How useful were the following components of the College Success Course in contributing to your success at SUSLA?

100

5.1 . . )
' Understanding my learning style Very Useful - Not Useful At Al n202,
dev.=0.5
50 - 9% ab.=3
3%
O
1 2 3
%2 Developing my degree plan e n=204
ping my degree p Very Useful 71% Not Useful At All s
w b dev.=0.5
- ab.=1
3%
0
1 2 3
5.3 i ; 100 ¢ B
' Learning how to manage my time Very Useful % Not Useful At Al n=204,
50 dev.=0.6
27 %
4%
0
1 2 3
4 Applying what was taught in the CS course in VeryUseful b m Not Useful At Al n=201,
other courses rsos
®r ab.=1
24%
6%
. . .
1 2 3
6. Academic Advising
¢ When were you assigned an academic advisor?
First semester ( ) 81% 23.111(.)3
dev.=0.6
Second semester D 12.6%
Third semester or later D 6.5%
®2 How satisfied were you with the accuracy of the information provided about degree requirements and course sequencing?
VerySatisfied () 45.8% Betb
dev.=0.6
Dissatisfied ] 4.2%
Very Dissatisfied (] 1.6%
3 How satisfied were you with your advisor's knowledge of campus policies and procedures?
Very Satisfied ( ) 52.3% no308,
dev.=0.6
Satisfied () 42.5%
Dissatisfied ] 5.2%
Very Dissatisfied 0%

9 How satisfied were you with your advisor's knowledge about your options after graduation (e.g., graduate school, employment, etc.)?

Very Satisfied | ) 50.3% gy
dev.=0.6
Satisfied (] 43.3%
Dissatisfied (] 5.7%
Very Dissatisfied ][ 0.7%
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9 If you had to recommend the assistance that was most helpful to you, which would you recommend?

Freshman advisor [: 19.7% 2:11201

dev.=0.8
Advisor in your field of study | ) 59.4%
Peers [: 14.2%
Supplemental assistance such as tutorial labs or support services D 6.8%
7. Satisfaction with University and Academic Support Services
™ Availability of financial aid information Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=292
av.=1.
47% dev.=1.1
Ry — ab.=21
17% o ;
o . [, 2
1 2 3 4 5
72 Process of applying for financial aid Very Satisfied Very Dissatisfied n=291
av.=,
o dev.=1.1
ol 30% ab.=21
17% . .
1 2 3 4 ]
™3 Quality of admissions criog T satisi n=310
y Very Satisfied Very Dissatisfied av=18
5 ‘!M% 35% gﬁf’jo'g
18%
2% 2%
0
1 2 3 4 5
™ Quality of registration wied F ssatis n=312
y J Very Satisfied Very Dissatisfied av=18
50 | aelbl dev.=0.9
33% ab.=1
17%
% 3%
0
1 2 3 4 5
® Quality of services provided by fiscal offices (i.e., Very Satisfied Very Dissatisfied n=308.
cashier's office, business office, etc.) s bl
% 33% ab.=3
19%
2% 3%
0
1 2 3 4 5
8 Quality of services provided by the bookstore (i.e., Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=290
book availability, receipt of book, etc.) 539, Jov=1
0 e ab.=16
13% - -
0
1 2 3 4 5
7 While at SUSLA, did you participate in experiences such as service learning, research, a learning community, or a capstone course?
=286
] — 30.8%
dev.=0.5
No ( ) 69.2%
"® Level of satisfaction with service learning Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=239.
av.=1.
5o [ 45% . dev;=0.9
31% % ab.=55
2% 0%
0
1 2 3 4 5
™9 Level of satisfaction with research Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=233,
av.=1.
50 - 41% 6% 237’55%9
21%
o . . 1% %
1 2 3 4 5
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19 Level of satisfaction with learning communities Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=226,
av.=1.
9 dev.=0.8
o 34% ab.=59
21%
0
1 2 3 4 5
™™ Level of satisfaction with capstone courses Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=218
av.=1.
AT e
2%
. . 0% 0%
0
1 z 3 4 g

8. Satisfaction with Instructors in Major

80 Their ability to motivate me to do my best Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=310
av.=1.
5o Lamids dev.=0.9
32% ab.=4
— 3% %o
0
1 3 3 4 5
2 How carefully they explained the expectations of Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=308.
student performance in the course £0% rtos
50 =V
33% ab.=4
39, - o
o
1 2 3 4 5
% How well they explained course material Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=309.
av.=1.
50% dev.=0.9
* 33% ab.=3
12% ) .
. . — e, 2%
1 2 3 4 5
89 They extent to which they encourage class Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=310,
. . av.=1.
discussion b Sl
30%
16%
2% 2%
0
i 3 3 4 5
9 How effectively they used instructional technology Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=309.
in teaching and learning activities 5% b
* 320, '
149 o e
o
1 2 3 4 5
%% How quickly they provided feedback on my work Very Satisfied Very Dissatisfied n=313,
av.=1.
5o [ 44% % dev.=1
! 5 17%
3% 2%
0
1 3 3 4 5
7 The helpfulness of their feedback on my work Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=312
av.=1.
5o [ 45% 600 ggv;jO.Q
16% )
3% 2%
o
1 2 3 4 5
8% Overall satisfaction with instructors in your major Very Satisfied | Very Dissatisfied n=306.
av.=1.
o L amie d§V.=10.9
3% ab.=
14% - "
0
1 z 3 4 5
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9.1)

Writing effectively

Very Much

100

Very Much

Very Much

Very Much

Very Much

Very Much

Experiencing personal growth (e.g., self-discipline,
responsibility, self-awareness, etc.)

10. Overall Thoughts About SUSLA

Very Much

> If you could start over, would you still choose to attend SUSLA?

. University Contribution to Knowledge, Skills and Personal Development

Not at All

n=302
av.=1.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=11

Not at All

n=301
av.=1.5
dev.=0.8
ab.=11

Not at All

n=310
av.=1.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=3

Not at All

n=307
av.=1.6
dev.=0.7
ab.=6

Not at All

n=310
av.=1.4
dev.=0.6
ab.=3

Not at All

n=306
av.=1.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=6

50%
b 32%
5% %
. .
1 2 3 4
50%
b 30%
1 1 o 1 ki
1 2 3 4
0%
[ 33%
5% %
. .
1 2 3 4
52
r 3%
k0 3%
. .
1 2 3 4
54%
[ 32%
) ik 2%
1 2 3 4
55,
r 37%
L L S0 2
1 2 3 4
3%
b 30%
5% 2,

Yes |

Not Sure :]
No ()

%2 Would you recommend this institution to a friend considering college?

Yes |

Not Sure :]
No ()

Not at All

66%

22.2%

1.7%

72.2%

18.2%

9.6%

n=302
av.=1.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=2

n=315
av.=1.5
dev.=0.7

n=313
av.=1.4
dev.=0.7
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% How would you evaluate the overall quality of instruction at SUSLA?

Excellent [:
Fair S
Poor 0

41.3%

34.3%

21.2%

3.2%

n=312
av.=1.9
dev.=0.9

9 How would you evaluate the overall quality of instruction at SUSLA IN YOUR MAJOR?

Excellent [

2 —
Fair ()

Poor U

55.1%

29.6%

13.1%

2.2%

n=314
av.=1.6
dev.=0.8

%% How would you describe the learning environment on this campus?

weak ()

Very Weak []

42.3%

42.6%

13.9%

1.3%

n=310
av.=1.7
dev.=0.7
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Profile

T Compilation:

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Graduate Exit Survey 2016-2017

5. How useful were the following components of the College Success Course in contributing to your success at SUSLA?

5.1)  Understanding my learning style Very Useful - Not Useful At
/ All n=202 av.=1.4 md=1.0 dev.=0.5
52) Developing my degree plan Very Useful .l Not Useful At
\ All n=204 av.=1.3 md=1.0 dev.=0.5
5.3) Learning how to manage my time Very Useful \. Not Useful At
| All n=204 av.=1.4 md=1.0 dev.=0.6
54)  Applying what was taught in the CS course in Very Useful J. Not Useful At
other courses All n=201 av.=1.4 md=1.0 dev.=0.6
7. Satisfaction with University and Academic Support Services
74 —— ) L . - |
Availability of financial aid information Very Satisfied _\ \Ié?gatisfied N=292 av=19 md=2.0 dev11
72) . ) L -
Process of applying for financial aid Very Satisfied \Ié?gatisfied N=291 av=20 md=2.0 dev11
73) . . - _[
Quality of admissions Very Satisfied T \Ié?gatisfied N=310  av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
74) . S - 1
Quality of registration Very Satisfied T \Ié?gatisfied N=312 av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
75) Quality of services provided by fiscal offices (i. Very Satisfied l Very
e., cashier's office, business office, etc.) l Dissatisfied n=308 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=1.0
76) Quality of services provided by the bookstore Very Satisfied J Very
(i.e., book availability, receipt of book, etc.) | Dissatisfied n=290 av.=1.7 md=1.0 dev.=1.0
7.8) i i i i i isfi l
Level of satisfaction with service learning Very Satisfied T \S?gatisfied N=239 av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
7.9) i i i isfi l
Level of satisfaction with research Very Satisfied T \Ié?gatisfied N=233  av=19 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
7.10) i i i i iti isfi 1
Level of satisfaction with learning communities  Very Satisfied _l \S?gatisfied N=226 av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.5
7.11) i i i isfi l
Level of satisfaction with capstone courses Very Satisfied . \S?gatisfied N=218  av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.5
8. Satisfaction with Instructors in Major
8.1) ir abili i isfi _
Their ability to motivate me to do my best Very Satisfied , \Ié‘iasrgatisfied N=310 av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
82) How carefully they explained the expectations Very Satisfied .,. Very
of student performance in the course ‘ Dissatisfied n=308 av.=17 md=2.0 dev.=0.8
8.3) i i isfi
How well they explained course material Very Satisfied .ll. \Ié‘iasrgatisfied N=309 av=18 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
84) They extent to which they encourage class Very Satisfied J. Very
discussion Dissatisfied n=310 av.=1.8 md=1.5 dev.=0.9
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e sV ST |—
8.6) vl-\llg\r/;/( quickly they provided feedback on my Very Satisfied % \Ié?gatisfied =313 avel9 mi=20 deveto
87)  The helpfulness of their feedback on my work Very Satisfied Tl \Ié?gatisfied =312 avel 8 mi=20 dev=0.
8.8) S,\;?(;?” satisfaction with instructors in your Very Satisfied l \Ié?gatisfied 2306 avel7 mi=20 dev=0.9
9. University Contribution to Knowledge, Skills and Personal Development
9V1) Witing effectively Very Much I Not at Al n=302 av.=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.7
0 Speaking effectively Very Much l}. Not at Al n=301 av.=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.8
93) Understanding written and oral information Very Much .l\ Not at All 10 vt 5 MmOt 0 deveo.?
94) Using mathematical skills Very Much ). Not at All 307 avel 6 MmOt 0 deveo.?
95)  Using critical thinking skills Very Much .( Not at All 310 avi4 MmOt 0 deve0s
96)  Applying scientific methods of inquiry Very Much ). Not at All 1306 av15 mEmi0 deve0.7
" St st ) Vet
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